NION-NPB
ONYXWorks® Network Input/Output Node
Network Systems
dn-7074:a • A0-155
General
The NION-NPB is an interface between the ONYXWorks™
Echelon® Gateway, NOTIFIER® panels, competitive fire pan-
els, and security control panels. Using protocol translation

©2007 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved. Unauthorized use
of this document is strictly prohibited.
Ordering Information
NION-NPB:  Network Input/Output Node network protocol con-
version platform. Compatible with competitor fire panels, secu-
rity control panels, AFP-300/400 (version 3.60 or higher),
ONYX® Series (NFS-320, NFS-640, NFS2-640, NFS-3030, or
NFS2-3030) control panels, or with the NCM-W/F when interfac-
ing to a NOTI•FIRE•NET network (5.0 or higher). Requires one
EPP-OW personality module kit (below) and a transceiver
(below).
PERSONALITY MODULE KITS
EPP-OW-4010-FT:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4010. Configures NION-NPB for a free-topology network inter-
face.
EPP-OW-4010-DF:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4010. Configures NION-NPB for a fiber-optic bidirectional trans-
ceiver (DFXC) interface.
EPP-OW-4020-FT:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4020. Configures NION-NPB for a free-topology network inter-
face.
EPP-OW-4020-DF:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4020. Configures NION-NPB for a fiber-optic bidirectional trans-
ceiver (DFXC) interface.
EPP-OW-4100-FT:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4100. Configures NION-NPB for a free-topology network inter-
face.
EPP-OW-4100-DF:  Personality firmware kit for the Simplex®
4100. Configures NION-NPB for a fiber-optic bidirectional trans-
ceiver (DFXC) interface.
EPP-OW-AC2-FT:  Personality firmware kit for the AutoCall®/
Thorn AC2/AL1500. Configures NION-NPB for a free-topology